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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF cGST & CENTRAL EXCISE, DURGAPURR

AUDIT COMMISSIONERATE 

SATYAJIT RAY SARANI: CITY CENTRE: DURGAPUR: 713216 

HRA Ta FI: E ÅET: Ztgg: 713216 

To 
Md Ashraf Ali Idrisi, 

1st Floor, 5/H/28, 
Bhukailash Road, 

Khiddirpore. Kolkata-700023. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Reply to the online RTI application dated 25.03.2022 under RTIAct'05- reg 
Please 

refer online RTI application dated 25.03.2022 vide Registrationto your 
No.GSTKT/R/E/22/00049. The said RTI application was transferred by post to this CPIO 

vide letter under F. No. GCCO/RTI/APP/282/2022-0/o. Pr CC-cGST-zONE-Kolkata/3916 

dated 29.03.2022 by the Assistant Commissioner (CPIO), Pr. Chief Commissioner's Office, 

Central GST & Central Excise, Kolkata Zone. The application was received at this office on 

04.04.2022 and was subsequently registered at this end vide Registration No. 01/RTI/DGP

AUDIT/2022-23 dated 05.04.2022.

The Point wise information sought vide your above mentioned RTI application, as received 

from the concerned Section, are furnished hereunder in respect of Durgapur Audit 

Commissionerate: 

Point 
No. REPLY 

1 Being processed in this Commissionerate. 

2 320 TA bills and 64 TTA bills as on 07.04.2022 are pending 
3 TA bill pending for more than two years:- 144 

TA bill pending for more than one year:- 90 

TTA bill pending for more than two years:-0 
TTA bill pending for more than one year:-20 

4 8 bills are under process. 
Details of TA-TTA bills sanctioned in the F.Y 2021-2022 

Total no. of Bills Sanctioned Date Nature of Claim 

28.04.2021
07.04.2021

TA 
TTA 
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TTA 25.06.2021 
06.09.2021 

22.07.2021 
22.07.2021 
20.07.2021 
30.07.2021 
20.07.2021 
20.07.2021 
26.06.2021 
29.10.2021 
29.10.2021 
08.11.2021 
16.12.2021 
16.12.2021 
01.12.2021 

21.01.2022 
14.02.2022 
01.03.2022 

02.03.2022 

12 TTA 
TA 
TA 

8 
9 

TA 
TA 
TA 

9 

9 

29 
TTA 
TA 23 
TTA 

TA 
TA 
TTA 
TTA 
TA 
TTA 
TA 
TA 

If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may prefer first appeal within the stipulated time 

i.e. 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before Dr. Mohan Kumar Meena, 

Additional Commissioner & First Appellate Authority, CGST & Central Excise, Durgapur 

Audit Commissionerate, Satyajit Ray Sarani, City Centre, Durgapur - 713216 in terms of 

Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005. 

Yours sincerely,

(Ravindra Lal Jaiswal) 
CPIO& Assistant Commissioner,
CGST & Central Excise, 

Durgapur Audit Commissionerate. 
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Copy forwarded for information and nece ssary action to the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, 
Pr. Chief Commissioner's Office, Central GST & Central Excise, Kolkata Zone in reference to 
the letter under F. No. GCCO/RTI/APP/282/2022-0/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata/3916 
dated 29.03.2022. 

(Ravindra al Jaiswal) 
CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, 
CGST &Central Excise, 
Durgapur Audit Commissionerate. 
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